## **GOVT.COLLEGE OF ART, CHANIDGARH**

No Cash/5/11/2023/

Dated:

## NOTICE

It is notified for the general information and guidance of all the students that the second half yearly dues for the period from July 2023 to December 2023 for the Academic Year 2023-24 shall be charged in accordance with the college prospectus from the concerned students class wise on the dates mentioned below:-

All BFA/DFAD 3 <sup>rd</sup> , 5 <sup>th</sup> & 7 <sup>th</sup>	
Semester Classes	4 <sup>th</sup> August 2023 to 10 <sup>th</sup> August 2023
MFA/ADFAD 3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester Class	

It is further stated that the due paid by the students of BFA/DFAD and MFA/ADFAD between 11<sup>th</sup> August 2023 to 21<sup>st</sup> August 2023 shall be charged with Rs.10/- per day as late fee fine and thereafter name(s) shall stand struck off from the College Roll/D&C register of those students who will not pay by the above noted dates. They shall be readmitted with re-admission fee Rs. 500/- and fine Rs 150/- after completing the necessary formalities.

All the students are expected to deposit the full amount mentioned below should deposit the fee with Axis Bank through online mode by using link mentioned below:https://easypay.axisbank.co.in/easyPay/makePayment?mid=MzIzNjY%3D

S.n	Particular s	BFA/ DFAD / NON HOSTLE R	BFA/ DFAD / HOSTLE R	BFA/ DFAD / NON HOSTLE R (EWS)	BFA/ DFAD / HOSTLE R (EWS)	BFA/ DFAD / NON HOSTLE R (TFWS)	BFA/ DFAD / Hostle R (TFWS)	MFA/ ADFAD / NON HOSTELE R	MFA/ ADFAD / HOSTELE R
1	College dues	1200	2100	1200	2100	0	900	2400	3300
2	Student fund	1315	1315	1315	1315	1315	1315	1315	1315
3	PU dues	680	680	680	680	680	680	680	680
4	Hostel fund	0	2160	0	2160	0	2160	0	2160
	Total	3195	6255	3195	6255	1995	5055	4395	7455

The details of fee required to be collected are as under :-

DR. ALKA JAIN, Principal-cum-HOD, Govt. College of Art, Chandigarh

Dated: 28.07.23

Endst No. Cash/5/11/2023/

Dated:

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action to:

- 1 College Notice Board/College Website.
- 2 Academic Section, Govt. College of Art, Chandigarh.
- 3 By circulation amongst all the faculty staff with the request that the students of their respective classes may be asked to deposit the fee well in time.
- 4 Librarian for record to reference file.
- 5 Diary/Dispatch Section, Govt. Govt. College of Art, Chandigarh.
- Hostel Warden, Govt. College of Art, Chandigarh.
  Branch Manager, AXIS Bank, Sector 16, Chandiga
- 7 Branch Manager, AXIS Bank, Sector 16, Chandigarh with request to provide complete data of daily collection to the Principal and Cashier, Govt. College of Art, Chandigarh by 4.00 P.M. on daily basis through email. Student's data for collection of fee has already been sent through e-mail. A copy of the same is enclosed herewith for taking further necessary action and to open the above said link from 4<sup>th</sup> August 2023 to 21<sup>st</sup> August, 2023 for the same.

Superintendent, For Principal Govt. College of Art, Chandigarh